deed spectacular, as EAA CEO and Chairman Jack Pelton said 
in its video posted on YouTube. “It’s been a spectacular week,” 
says so much in its simplicity, because words just can’t describe 
the event known familiarly as Oshkosh. Spectacular as in, rec-
ord setting—677,000 in attendance. Six-hundred-seventy-seven 
thousand people from all over the country—from all over the 
world. AirVenture truly brings the world together: International 
visitors returned to Oshkosh in a big way this year, with 2,372 
attendees registering at the International Visitors Tent from a 
record-tying 93 countries outside the United States.